BOARD OF DIRECTORS



RESOLUTION

Resolution of Appreciation Commending

Sabrina Bailey

WHEREAS, she was hired by the District on December 1, 1998 as a Receptionist; and

WHEREAS, she has performed her duties in a diligent and conscientious manner during her 24 years with ReGen Monterey; and

WHEREAS, she was promoted to Deputy Weighmaster in 2000 and then promoted to Weighmaster in 2006; and

WHEREAS, she was consistent with her work efforts providing great customer service; and

WHEREAS, she was well liked by her fellow employees and customers alike; and

WHEREAS, she has contributed significantly to the successful accomplishment of ReGen Monterey mission; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Monterey Regional Waste Management District dba ReGen Monterey hereby commends and expresses its appreciation to Sabrina Bailey for her meritorious service to the District with best wishes upon her retirement on September 29, 2023 after 24 years of service.



Monterey Regional Waste Management District, dba ReGen Monterey **Jason Campbell**Board Chair

Felipe Melchor General Manager Board Secretary

Kim Shirley Board Vice-Chair